

**BID TABULATION**

City of Muskegon  
Engineering Department

Project Engineer: JDB Date: 8/27/2020  
Project Number: SP 92012  
Project description: Lakeshore Trail Repairs

				Engineers Estimate		Jackson Merkey Contractors		Accurate Excavators		Wadel Stabilization		Anlaan Corporation		Hallack Contracting		
Line Item	Pay Code	Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	1500001	Mobilization, Max	LSUM	1	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 28,900.00	\$ 28,900.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
2	2090001	Project Cleanup	LSUM	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
3	3010003	Subbase, LM	Cyd	940	\$ 18.00	\$ 16,920.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 17,860.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 14,805.00	\$ 30.40	\$ 28,576.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 21,150.00
4	3020016	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	Syd	1610	\$ 9.00	\$ 14,490.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 17,388.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 17,307.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 25,760.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,100.00
5	4010094	Culv End Sect, Metal, 12 inch	Ea	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 736.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
6	4010607	Culv, Cl F, 12 inch	Ft	30	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00
7	5010005	HMA Surface, Rem	Syd	1268	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,438.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 6,974.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 11,412.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,144.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,216.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,680.00
8	5010033	HMA, 13A	Ton	111	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,990.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 19,980.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 21,978.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 19,980.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 19,980.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 22,200.00
9	5010034	HMA, 36A	Ton	111	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,990.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 21,090.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 23,199.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 21,090.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 21,090.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 22,200.00
10	8060030	Shared use Path, Grading	Ft	834	\$ 8.50	\$ 7,089.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 10,842.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,340.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 40,032.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,850.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 41,700.00
11	8130007	Riprap, Heavy, LM	Cyd	700	\$ 110.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 117,600.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 88,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 129,500.00
12	8160027	Mulch Blanket	Syd	300	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 675.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 525.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00
13	8160062	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 4 inch	Syd	870	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,915.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 4,132.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,830.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,610.00
14	8167011	Hydroseeding	Syd	870	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,479.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,740.00
15	8167050	Large Boulder	Ea	49	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 25,725.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 13,965.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 23,275.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 24,500.00
<b>Total:</b>						\$ 163,627.00		\$ 233,853.00		\$ 261,844.00		\$ 289,783.00		\$ 296,006.00		\$ 325,280.00

**ALTERNATE #1**

alt 1		Ledger Repair	Ea	4			\$ 2,715.00	\$ 10,860.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ -	\$ -
-------	--	---------------	----	---	--	--	-------------	--------------	-------------	--------------	-------------	--------------	-------------	--------------	------	------